CHANGE ORDER

[MO-121102A - 004]

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Ord. 4686
Change Order No. MO-121102A — 004 (12551 )
Date: October 13, 2014
Project Name: Jackson County P-25
Customer Name: Jackson County, Missouri

Customer Project Mgr: _ Tim Tierney

The purpose of Change Order: Delete Independence, Mason School, Move Oak Grove

Delete Mason School site

Add Booth site

Delete Independence channel expansion
Move Oak Grove Water Tower

Install DVRS at Sibley and Greenwood

Contract # MO-121102A Contract Date: 12-28-12

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

Jackson County, Missouri and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

_Original Contract Value: | $ 4,838,855.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbersthrough $ 38,816.00

This Change Order: | $ (119,636.00)

New Contract Value: | $ 4,763,035.00

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | N/A

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | N/A

New Completion Date: | 2/27/15

Page 1 of 4 Remove Independence and Mo'ive Oak
Grove — CO 004 I
!

, MAR 9 6 2015
II MARY JO SPINO

COUNTY CLERK



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

(MO-121102A - 004]

Equipment Summary:
Add:

Microwave line
700/800 line LMR 400

Delete:
T7321 GCM 8000 COMPARATOR
CA01183AA ADD: GCM 8000 COMPARATOR
CAO01185AA ADD: IP BASED MULTISITE OPERATION

X153AW ADD: RACK MOUNT HARDWARE

T7071 GTR 8000 EXPANDABLE SITE SUB-SYSTEM CHANNEL ADDITION UPGRADE
CAOO855AA ADD: 700/800 MHZ

X301AE ADD: QTY (1) GTR 8000 BASE RADIO

CAO01193AA ADD: IP BASED MULTISITE BASE RADIO SOFTWARE

‘Changes inServices: = =

At Oak Grove: Move cabinet, antenna, line and microwave from old water tower to new water tower. New
antenna line is provided by Motorola and installed by Oak Grove

Lone Jack to Oak Grove Microwave PTP path will be realigned

Microwave license will be modified by Motorola

700 MHz license will be modified by Motorola

Mason School was never implemented and removed from the schedule

EJC network (Independence and Blue Springs) was never implemented and removed from schedule
Install DVRS at Buckner

All services related to Mason School used for developing and installing KCMO link at booth

‘Schedule Changes:  © © R AR
Completion
Task Responsibility Date
Oak Grove site watk Jackson/MOT 10/15/2014
Order equipment Motorola 10/30/2014
Oak Grove site development Motorola 12/15/2014
Page 2 of 4 Remove Independence and Move Oak

Grove — CO 004



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER
[MO-121102A - 004]
Install MW and 700 MHz line Oak Grove 12/15/2014
Move Oak Grove MW dish Motorola 1/15/2015
Move Oak Grove Cabinet Motorola 1/15/2015
Install DVRS Buckner Motorola 2/14/2015
Final Acceptance Motorola 2/27/2015
“Pricing Change: -~ o
Description ___Value
-167,085.00
[mdapendence removal
Move Oak Grove and install DVRS 47.450.00
Total 119.635.00
CustomerResponasibllities: ./ oo i
« N/A
Pa‘ym_erit\:_Sc_hédule_’for":mI's',Chagga ‘Order; . 1.
Page 3of4 Remove Independence and Move Oak

Grove — CO 004




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

CHANGE ORDER

[MO-121102A - 004]

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain In full force. If there are any
inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the provisions of

this Change Order wlll prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

By: /%1 M. _/Q—g‘/

.
Printed Name: ¥ vy m.  LreuTEA

Tltle Eﬁ"‘j \Gi \(,ll 5 fl:‘fr‘(*“; W‘.?I

Date: J-gj_z_,.f"h &

Reviewed by: Tim Tierney
MotorolaSolutions Project Manager

APPROVED OR

By N
W. Stephen Nikon
County Counsglor

Page 4 of 4

s

Michael D. Sanders
County Executive

Printed Name:
Title:

Date: 342 A / /5

Date:10-13-14

ATTEST BY:

SIS B

ary Jo Sping,
Clerk of the{Cpunty Legislature

Remove Independence and Move Qak
Grove — CO 004



